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Departmental Academic Calendar 2023/24 
 

2023 
September 1, Friday  Academic Year begins 

September 4, Monday Departmental Introduction at 2:00 pm, 1st yr Students,  

September 5, Tuesday 10 am: Faculty meeting on strategic review 

September 4-8, Monday Orientation week for first-year doctoral students 

September 11, Monday Deadline for submitting course syllabi for the Fall Term (Faculty) 

September 11, Monday • Zero Week begins (until September 15, Friday)  

• Registration for Fall Term begins (until Oct 1, Sunday) 

September 11, Monday Opening Ceremony, 3 pm 

September 15, Friday 10 am: Comprehensive Exam 

September 18, Monday Fall Term begins (until December 8, Friday)  

September 26, Tuesday Department/School Heads meeting, 12:30-13:30 

October 1, Sunday Registration for Fall Term ends 

October 2, Monday 11 am: Departmental Faculty Meeting 

October 5, Thursday Research and Travel Grants application deadline (students) 

October 6, Friday Students` Progress Workshop, 2nd yr students, D001 

October 19, Thursday ACADEMIC FORUM 3-5pm  

October 23, Monday  Hungarian National Holiday, CEU is officially closed 

October 26, Thursday Austrian National Holiday, Vienna Campus is officially closed 

November 1, Wednesday All Saints’ Day, CEU Budapest and CEU Vienna are officially closed 

November 6, Monday Departmental All-Inclusive meeting, 10am 

November 14, Tuesday Department/School Heads meeting, 12:30-13:30 

November 17, Friday TOWN HALL meeting, 12:30-13:30 

December 2, Friday SENATE meeting, 12:00-15:00 

December 8, Friday Immaculate Conception Day, Public Holiday in Austria 

December 8, Friday • Fall Term ends 

• First year PhD students pick up their PhD advisor / deadline for 

submitting supervisor choices for 1st yr students 

December 11, Monday • Registration for Winter Term begins (until January 15, Monday) 

• 11 am: Departmental Faculty meeting on approving supervisor 

choices  
December 24, Sunday Christmas Eve, CEU is officially closed 

December 25, Monday Christmas Day, CEU is officially closed 

December 26, Tuesday Christmas Day, CEU is officially closed 
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2024 
January 1, Monday  New Year’s Day, CEU Budapest and CEU Vienna are officially closed 

January 2, Tuesday Deadline for submitting Fall term papers 

Deadline for submitting syllabi for Winter Term 

January 4-6 BCCCD24  

January 4, Thursday Research and Travel Grants application deadline (students) 

January 8, Monday • Winter Term begins (until March 29, Friday)  

• Final Deadline for submitting Fall term papers (grade penalty) 

January 15, Monday • Registration for Winter Term ends 

• Deadline for submission of Fall Term grades 

February 1, Thursday Application deadline for 2024-25 

February 5-March 4 Interviews with new applicants 

February 13, Tuesday Department/School Heads meeting, 12:30-13:30  

February 19, Monday Departmental All-Inclusive meeting, 10am 

March 7 Thursday • ACADEMIC FORUM 3-5pm  

• Research and Travel Grants application deadline (students)  
March 18, Monday 10 am: Admissions Decision Meeting 

March 25, Monday Registration for Spring Term begins (until April 8, Monday) 

March 28, Thursday TOWN HALL meeting, 12:30-13:30 

March 29, Friday Winter Term ends  

March 29, Friday Good Friday, Public Holiday in Hungary 

March 31, Sunday Easter Sunday, Public Holiday in Austria and Hungary 

April 1, Monday Easter Monday, Public Holiday in Austria and Hungary 

April 2, Tuesday Spring Term begins (until June 14, Friday)  

April 2, Tuesday STATS Exam (1st yr students) 12:00, C503 

April 8, Monday Registration for Spring Term ends 

April 9, Tuesday Department/School Heads meeting, 12:30-13:30 

April 5, Friday SENATE meeting, 12:00-15:00 

April 22, Monday Deadline for submitting winter Term papers incl essays 

April 29, Monday Final deadline for submitting winter Term papers (with grade penalty) 

May 1, Wednesday Labor Day, CEU Budapest and CEU Vienna are officially closed    

May 6, Monday Deadline for submission of the Winter Term grades 

May 9, Thursday Holiday in Austria 

May 13, Monday Departmental All-Inclusive meeting, 10am 

May 16, Thursday ACADEMIC FORUM 15:00 -17:00 pm  

May 19, Sunday Pentecost Sunday, CEU is officially closed 

May 20, Monday  Pentecost Monday, CEU is officially closed 

May 24, Friday Deadline for submitting PhD thesis proposal (1st yr students) 

May 31, Friday Research and Travel Grants application deadline (students) 

June 7, Friday SENATE meeting, 12:00-15:00 

June 4, Tuesday Comprehensive Exam Room B421, 4th floor 

June 4, Tuesday Department Heads meeting, 12:30-13:30 

June 7, Friday Deadline for submitting Progress Report and Dissertation Chapter (2nd and 

3rd yr students) 

June 13, Thursday Deadline for submission of the Spring Term grades of graduating students 

June 14, Friday Spring Term ends  

June 17, Monday 11 am: Departmental Faculty Meeting on Students` Progress 

June 19, Wednesday Research Progress Workshop, Senior Students, D002+lounge 

June 21, Friday GRADUATION CEREMONY 

July 1, Monday Summer University begins 

July 5, Friday Final deadline for all course grades for AY 2023-24 

August 31, Saturday Academic Year ends 
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